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OPENING OF NEW AYURVEDIC MEDICINE CENTRES

162. SHRIMATI SAROJINI HEMBRAM:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has planned to open any new Ayurvedic Medicine Centres where affordable medicines would be available to the patients suffering from various dreaded diseases like Cancer, Cardiac arrests, Diabetes etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof mentioning the names of cities/States where such proposals are made, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):   Yes, two new institutes namely, All India Institute of Ayurveda with 200 bedded
referral hospital, New Delhi and North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy, Shillong, Meghalaya with attached 100 bedded teaching hospital of Ayurveda and 50 bedded teaching hospital of Homoeopathy are in advance stage of construction.

Further, under the Ministry’s Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission, there is a provision for providing Grant-in aid to State/UT Governments for setting up of 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital where patients suffering from various ailments can avail affordable treatment.
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